

Contact: Colleen R. Brathwaite cbrathwaite@npwestchester.org 914-441-5414

Nonprofit Westchester Signs Charles Newman Co. As New Silver Sponsor

White Plains, NY, November 11, 2019 – Nonprofit Westchester announces it has inked an agreement with Charles Newman Company as a new silver sponsor.

Charles Newman Co. is a licensed full-service employee benefits broker that maintains agent and brokerage relationships with more than 60 insurance companies. It provides group health insurance, as well as ancillary and voluntary employee benefit insurance.

"We are delighted to be a sponsor for Nonprofit Westchester," says managing member Chuck Newman. "We believe we are uniquely meeting the needs of nonprofits because we put their interests first. We know how hard it is for them to fundraise and budget and feel that every dollar we can save them goes right to their bottom line."

"We appreciate the long-term involvement of Chuck Newman and the Charles Newman Co. with Nonprofit Westchester. Their generous sponsorship expands the breadth of organizations supporting the work of Nonprofit Westchester," says Jan Fisher, executive director. "And we're glad to be joining forces with them to ensure that Westchester is a thriving community for all people."

Nonprofit Westchester

Nonprofit Westchester (NPW) is Westchester's only membership organization dedicated solely to advancing the needs and interests of the county's nonprofit sector. Representing 166 nonprofit organizations, NPW provides professional development, community education, agency consultation, networking and advocacy that strengthen all of Westchester and provides opportunities for all people to thrive in just and caring communities. For more information, visit <u>www.npwestchester.org</u>.

###